(l) A decision with respect to service area conflicts under WAC 

246-293-430;
(m) An application for approval as a satellite management agency 

under WAC 246-295-040;
(n) A civil penalty imposed under RCW 70A.125.040 when the amount 

of the civil penalty does not exceed ((two thousand five hundred dol-
lars)) $2,500;

(o) A request to bank nursing home beds under RCW 70.38.111(9);
(p) A determination as to whether a person is in compliance with 

the terms and conditions of a final order previously issued by the de-
partment, except final orders under RCW 18.130.110;